

Michael P. Gallagher

Vice President, License Renewal Exelon Nuclear

200 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348

610 765 5958 Office 610 765 5956 Fax www.exeloncorp.com

michaelp.gallagher@exeloncorp.com

10 CFR 54

November 19, 2012

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

> Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2 Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-72 and NPF-77 NRC Docket Nos. STN-50-456 and STN-50-457

> Byron Station, Units 1 and 2 Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-37 and NPF-66 NRC Docket Nos. STN 50-454 and STN 50-455

> LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2 Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-11 and NPF-18 NRC Docket Nos. 50-373 and 50-374

Clinton Power Station, Unit 1 Facility Operating License No. NPF-62 NRC Docket No. 50-461

Subject:

Notice of Intent to Pursue License Renewal Exelon Generation Company, LLC

References:

1. NRC Regulatory Issue Summary 2003-02, "Importance of Giving NRC Advance Notice of Intent to Pursue License Renewal," dated February 3, 2003

2. Letter RS-11-018, Exelon Generation Company, LLC to U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, "Change of Schedule and Notice of Intent to Pursue License Renewal - Exelon Generation Company, LLC," dated February 11, 2011 (ML110450529)

In Reference 1, the NRC described the importance of providing advance notice of the intent to pursue license renewal. In Reference 2, Exelon Generation Company, LLC (Exelon) informed the NRC of its planned dates for submittal of license renewal applications to the NRC. Although there is no change in schedule for the submittal of Exelon License Renewal Applications, this letter provides details clarifying the information provided in Reference 2.

Exelon identified in Reference 2 that the combined License Renewal Application for Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2 and Byron Station, Units 1 and 2, would be submitted in the second quarter of 2013. EGC plans to submit this application in early June 2013.

Exelon plans to submit additional license renewal applications as follows:

- License Renewal Application for LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2, in 1st Quarter 2015 (i.e. January to March 2015)
- License Renewal Application for Clinton Power Station, Unit 1, in 1st Quarter 2017 (i.e. January to March 2017)

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Al Fulvio, Manager, Exelon License Renewal, at 610-765-5936.

Respectfully,

Michael P. Gallagher

Vice President - License Renewal Projects

Exelon Generation Company, LLC

cc: Director, Division of License Renewal, NRR

Regional Administrator, USNRC Region III

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Braidwood Generating Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Byron Generating Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - LaSalle County Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Clinton Power Station